Rang Name

1 Mayr Andrea

2 Maina Veronicah-Njeri
3 Olejarova Silvia

4 Fischl Tina

5 Merl Magdalena

6 Schustereder Karola
7 Krenn Irina

8 Spanner-Hierzegger Katrin
9 Ferdin Gerlinde

10  Weyrich Veronika
11 Simmer Johanna

12 Sams Cornelia

13 Hofer Ursula

14 RUf Gitti

15 Tischler Manuela

16 Reiter Karin

17 Stubner Brigitte

18 Moser Hannah

19 Puhringer Edith

20 Harreiter Claudia

21 Marton lldiko

22 Lebutsch Barbara
23 Hoenen Anni

24 Hodimoser Irene

25 Kastner Gerlinde

26 Stadler Monika

27 Reindl Gerlinde

28 Triebl Christa

29 Manzenreiter Sabine
30 Hartwig Angelika

31 Roszinszki Katalin
32 Lahnsteiner Ophelia

Jg.

79
89
81
76
91
77
91

76
55
72
74
84
62
61
79
69
97
78
78
67
75
83
71
68
63
60
60
81
56
75
99

Verein/Ort

LV Falsche Hasen
Run2gether

SK Rueckenwind

LG Passau/ASICS Frontrunner
Kelag Energy Running Team
LC Ebensee

Loffler Mauna Loa Dt Swiss
Team Sport Spannner Tauplitz
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Naturfreunde Salzburg
LRC P.Max Almtal

Exciting Fit

Bad Ischl

Gmunden

LG Mettenheim

Bikes4you Bad Goisern

RC Obus

Obertraun

DSG Union Raiba Pfandl
ATSV Bad Aussee
Budapest

RC Ovilava

Wien

USC Abersee

Oftering

Egger Lauft

Pasching

1.FC Donald St.Ruprecht
Union Rohrbach/Berg
Bremer Leichtatheltikteam
Budapest

Ms Creativ Lg Frankenburg

Netto

00:35:56
00:39:43
00:42:18
00:43:36
00:44:45
00:46:33
00:50:52
00:51:47
00:52:26
00:53:01
00:53:24
00:53:45
00:53:48
00:54:35
00:54:51
00:55:19
00:57:52
00:58:07
00:58:08
00:58:59
00:59:15
00:59:36
01:01:00
01:02:12
01:02:51
01:03:15
01:03:29
01:05:14
01:08:44
01:11:07
01:12:56
01:17:39

min/km
07:59
08:50
09:24
09:41
09:57
10:21
11:18
11:30
11:39
11:47
11:52
11:57
11:57
12:08
12:11
12:18
12:52
12:55
12:55
13:06
13:10
13:15
13:33
13:49
13:58
14:03
14:06
14:30
15:16
15:48
16:12
17:15



Rang Name

1 Ndungu Geoffrey-Gikuni
2 Wangari Francis-Muigai
3 Ringhofer Andreas

4 Rohringer Daniel

5 Linseder Stefan

6 Wangari Peter-Chege
7 Szabo Sandor

8 Englbrecht Andreas

9 Greiner Stefan

10 Bogos Tamas

11 Eisl Wolfgang

12 Pucher Gerald

13 Flohberger Markus
14 Reiter Florian

15 Flunger Peter

16 Stranger Thomas

17 Neundlinger Alexander
18 Di3lbacher Josef

19  Wieser Georg

20 Gerlei Tamas

21 Schachinger Daniel
22 Schmalnauer Markus
23 Schonhuber Jurgen
24 Zwinger Bernd

25 Klackl Johann

26 Egger Max

27 Helletzgruber Martin
28 Egger Dominik

29 Kaindl Florian

30 Zwinz Armin

31 Stitz Andreas

32 Steger Manfred

33 Moser Georg

34 Tockner Andreas

35  Wilscher Andreas

36 Heinze Achim

37  Wimmer Robert

38 Hofinger Andreas

39 Krenn Walter

40 Urban Rudi

41 Bichler Ludwig

42 StralRer Franz

43 Kaimberger Christian
44 Moitzi Thomas

45 Kaiser Dominik

46 Preiner Hubert

47 Zdchbauer-Proll Wolfgang
48 Deinhammer Andreas
49 Reiter Markus

50 Mebauer Rene

51 Gerlei Mate

52 NUR Martin

53 Kendler Gerhard

54 Raffelsberger Mario
55  Weixelbaumer Gerald
56 Lugmayr Robert

Schébrunn Helmut

Jo.

84
90
70
90
83
87
93
88
82
84
84
72
79
85
54
95
96
69
74
69
83
77
79
78
93
86
63
92
90
91
67
86
85
85
68
71
64
80
61
78
54
70
75
88
90
60
73
83
63
79
96
74
73
86
78
89
62

Verein/Ort

Run2gether

Run2gether

Polizei Sportverein Leoben
Hervis Team Bad Ischl

La Sportiva Mountain Attack Team
Run2gether

Team Hungary

Team Sport Lichtenegger
Hervis Team Bad Ischl

Team Hungary

LG St. Wolfgang

Sport Lichtenegger Bad Goisern
Hervis Team Bad Ischl

WSV Trattenbach

LSV Kitzbuhel

RC Altenmarkt

Union Leichtathletik Neuhofen/Krems

LCAV JODL.PACKAGING
LG St.Wolfgang

Team Hungary

Bad Ischl

LG St. Wolfgang
Neukirchen Lauft
querdenken.at

Mauna Loa Racing Team
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Run2gether

Hervis Team Bad Ischl
Kultur Beisl Runners
Hallstatt

LV Falsche Hasen

UFM Bruckmuihl

Bad Ischl

KELAG Energie Running
LSC Rennweg

ASV INNTAL

LCAV JODL.PACKAGING
rad-angerer.at

Sport Lischtenegger

ASV SALZBURG

FT Jahn Landsberg
Garsten

Injoy Eferding

Graz

ASKO Dachstein West Bad Goisern
LC Ebensee

Union Rohrbach/Berg
Salomon Running Team
WSV Trattenbach
Salzburg

Team Hungary

LC Chiemgau Steigenberger
RC ARBO Bischofshofen
SV Traunkirchen
Flowsports

Attnang

Glaserei Schénbrunn

Netto

00:33:27
00:34:20
00:35:00
00:35:46
00:36:31
00:36:39
00:37:26
00:38:19
00:39:01
00:39:33
00:39:37
00:40:35
00:40:52
00:41:09
00:41:13
00:41:15
00:41:28
00:41:33
00:42:03
00:42:07
00:42:12
00:42:30
00:42:38
00:42:49
00:43:34
00:43:58
00:44:00
00:44:27
00:44:29
00:44:51
00:44:54
00:44:56
00:44:58
00:45:17
00:45:20
00:45:23
00:45:50
00:45:54
00:46:07
00:46:13
00:46:14
00:46:19
00:46:37
00:46:41
00:46:47
00:46:48
00:46:54
00:46:59
00:47:04
00:47:10
00:47:12
00:47:19
00:47:27
00:47:31
00:47:34
00:47:37
00:47:39

min/km
07:26
07:38
07:47
07:57
08:07
08:09
08:19
08:31
08:40
08:47
08:48
09:01
09:05
09:09
09:10
09:10
09:13
09:14
09:21
09:22
09:23
09:27
09:28
09:31
09:41
09:46
09:47
09:53
09:53
09:58
09:59
09:59
10:00
10:04
10:04
10:05
10:11
10:12
10:15
10:16
10:16
10:18
10:22
10:22
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:28
10:29
10:29
10:31
10:33
10:34
10:34
10:35
10:35



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Humer Ernst

Glick Stefan
Brunnbauer Josef
Graf Alexander
Wieser Johann

Biro Karoly

Eineder Ernst
Gangl Rudolf
Fellner Stefan
Reindl Albert
Lanzerstorfer Karl
Berendi Antal
Holzapfel Daniel
Janko Roman
Unterberger Mathias
Kletzmayr Matthias
Paul Robert
Lahnsteiner Alexander
Harringer August
Keinberger Leopold
Moser Hans-Peter
Schily Hannes
Pudgar Alfred
Offner Arnold
Pisslinger Alfred
Wimmer Andi

Obrenovic Alexander-Milan

Radler Manuel
Keplinger Richard

Horleinsberger Wolfgang

Steyrer Martin

Loitzl Bernd

Kogler Benjamin
Rabl Alexander
Wimmer Manfred
Horack Gerald
Preimesberger Pascal
Aigner Walter

Kasper Klaus
Altrichter Wolfgang
Herndler Christian
Vaum Waldemar
Holzner Gerhard
Zierler Thomas
Haberl Markus
Gastelsberger Florian
Stockl Thomas
Jochimstal Stefan
Schimpelsberger Hans
Strakosch Torsten
Wimmer Willy

Titsch Norbert

Mayer Manuel

Fink Alois

Dornauer Johann
Hantschick Ricardo
Egger Bernhard
Reiter Andreas

53
86
80
78
72
90
65
72
90
72
47
77
92
54
74
88
62
84
76
61
60
77
54
73
54
82
92
85
69

72
70
01
85
58
90
93
59
81
73
62
70
71
94
82
86
99
87
57
81
73
54
84
47
45
73
85
77

LCAV JODL.PACKAGING
Union Pennewang
Linz

Ebreichsdorf

Team Instec

Team Hungary

TSV Winhoring
Lamprechtshausen
RC Bike Direkt

LG Mettenheim
Union Thalheim
Team Hungarv

Cool Runnings Wels
Union Rainbach/Mkr.
Bike Direkt

WSV Trattenbach
SV Chemie Linz

RC Stadt Haag

LC Ebensee

Team Wox

LC Kaiserdorf

LSC Rennweg Katschberg, KTN

LAC Wolfsberg

Graz

Rad & Nabe

Bad Goisern

DSG Union Raiba Pfandl
Wien

Gmunden

Wien

Team Sport Lichtenegger
Sandling

RSC Bad Ischl

Wien

Vocklabruck

LG St.Wolgang

Bad Goisern

LC Geinberg
www.atterbiker.at

SIG Harreither

NF Scharnstein

Tautii Magheraus

Steyr

Bad Ischl

Uasc Attersee West
Pizzahaus Verona

USC Abersee

OAV St. Georgen Im Attergau
Amateure Steyr

SC Ainring

Rein

Gmunden

Reinsberg

LCAV JODL.PACKAGING
LG Pletzer Hopfgarten
GroRRdubrau

Reindimunhl

Bikes4you Bad Goisern

00:47:40
00:47:42
00:47:53
00:47:58
00:48:08
00:48:12
00:48:14
00:48:15
00:48:27
00:48:41
00:48:45
00:48:48
00:48:51
00:48:52
00:48:54
00:48:57
00:48:59
00:49:00
00:49:04
00:49:07
00:49:09
00:49:24
00:49:37
00:49:41
00:49:49
00:49:51
00:49:55
00:49:59
00:50:09
00:50:23
00:50:25
00:50:45
00:50:46
00:50:59
00:51:04
00:51:06
00:51:08
00:51:09
00:51:29
00:51:43
00:51:45
00:51:46
00:51:49
00:51:50
00:51:51
00:51:51
00:51:52
00:51:53
00:52:06
00:52:17
00:52:28
00:52:36
00:52:36
00:52:44
00:52:56
00:53:13
00:53:20
00:53:34

10:36
10:36
10:38
10:40
10:42
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:46
10:49
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:52
10:52
10:53
10:53
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:55
10:59
11:02
11:02
11:04
11:05
11:06
11:06
11:09
11:12
11:12
11:17
11:17
11:20
11:21
11:21
11:22
11:22
11:26
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:32
11:32
11:35
11:37
11:40
11:41
11:41
11:43
11:46
11:50
11:51
11:54



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

Frosch Gerhard
Kogler Franz
De-Bettin Heli
Helletzgruber Gerhard
Weber Johann
Grabner Siegfried
Holler*6ger Franz
Irmler Christian
Laimer Michael
Kemptner Josef
Pichler Erwin

Titsch Thomas
Lindenbauer Robert
Hufnagl Hans
Planitzer Rene
Misra Christopher
Grieshofer Hans
Kogler Christoph
Mdullner Martin
GroBmayer Helmut
Zochbauer Thomas
Kaltenbock Volkher
Poschko Harald
Hain Andreas
Wallner Michael
Schnugg Hubert
Limbacher Johann
Raudaschl Helmut
Neundlinger Manfred
Tischler Ludwig
Van-Der-Leest Sven
Ellmer Roland
Hodimoser Martin
Pirkfellner Manfred
Hametner Thomas
Loidl Felix

Habith Christian
Sams Josef
Wiliams Gwilym
Schausberger Stefan
Schiller Eicke

Rif Leo

Daxner Josef
Hedrich Harald
Kurz Rupert

Nolz Ginther

ZirNig Gerhard
Wimmer Josef
Silewinaz Karl
Bettinazzi Jurgen
Pdchlinger Andreas
Zabukovnik Horst
Baladelli Valter
Heindl Franz

Eder Hermann
Egger Richard
Grebitschitscher Josef
Wieberneit David

67
69
52
66
38
49
57
78
69
65
56
81
64
63
85
92
53
99
83
43
87
75
67
50
75
54
55
62
70
57
00
68
65
57
58
52
69
74
48
66
77
67
74
61
48
48
56
47
48
43
68
71
45
51
33
71
38
68

ATSV Bad Aussee

Ried In Der Riedmar

Pro Life

Run2gether

LCAV JODL.PACKAGING
Team Sport Lichtenegger
USC Attergau

Nordicski Team Salzkammergut
Exciting Fit
Schwanenstadt

LCAV JODL.PACKAGING
CLV Vocklabruck
Katrinseilbahndd
Frankenmarkt

Kultur Beisl Runners
Schlatt

SV Wiesn

Lauffen

Bad Ischl

Union Gmunden

Union Rohrbach/Berg
Ehemals LG Attergau
Ennsdorf

LSV 1990 Kitzbiihel
Gosau

Naturfreunde Wals

LG St. Wolfgang

ASKO Tri Blirmos
Neuhofen An Der Krems
LG Mettenheim

Nordicski Team Salzkammergut
DSG Union Raiba Pfandl
USC Abersee
Neulengbach
Vocklabruck

SSV Traunkirchen

OEAV Vocklabruck

FT Ruf3bach

Clayton Harriers

LC Sicking

Magdeburg

AltmUnster

Ebensee

LC ME

Union Kirchham

Union Traismauer

LCAV JODL.PACKAGING
Ebensee

ASK Ortner Loosdorf
ULC Bludenz

OSI Running Group
Regau

Imola

ATV Vosendorf

Verein Schenkenfelden
OSI Running Group

OSI Running Group

00:54:04
00:54:05
00:54:16
00:54:19
00:54:33
00:54:59
00:55:01
00:55:25
00:55:29
00:55:30
00:55:45
00:56:27
00:56:49
00:56:50
00:56:51
00:57:01
00:57:19
00:57:23
00:57:42
00:57:47
00:58:10
00:58:28
00:58:39
00:59:39
00:59:52
01:00:03
01:00:05
01:00:25
01:00:45
01:01:01
01:01:12
01:01:19
01:02:13
01:02:57
01:03:12
01:03:54
01:04:08
01:04:14
01:04:29
01:05:15
01:05:18
01:05:28
01:05:32
01:05:53
01:06:02
01:06:42
01:07:45
01:08:20
01:09:08
01:11:14
01:12:33
01:19:48
01:20:52
01:24:06
01:24:08
01:31:45
01:33:35
01:52:08

12:.01
12:01
12:04
12:04
12:.07
12:13
12:14
12:19
12:20
12:20
12:23
12:33
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:40
12:44
12:45
12:49
12:50
12:56
13:00
13:02
13:15
13:18
13:21
13:21
13:26
13:30
13:34
13:36
13:38
13:50
13:59
14:03
14:12
14:15
14:16
14:20
14:30
14:31
14:33
14:34
14:38
14:40
14:49
15:03
15:11
15:22
15:50
16:07
17:44
17:58
18:41
18:42
20:23
20:48
24:55



